
*A STUDY TO ASSESS THE KNOWLEDGE ON CARE OF CAESAREAN

WOUND INFECTION AMONG POSTNATAL MOTHERS IN A

SELECTED HOSPITAL, BANGALORE."

By

NidhiGurung

Reeta Das Paswan

And

Vikranm M

Research project work submitted to

Smt. NagarathnammaCollege Of Nursing, Bangalore

ACHARYA
INSTITUTES

Under The Guidance Of

Prof. Celine Alexander

Vice Principal

OLLEGE

2017

Head Of Department Of Obstetrics & Gynaccology

Smt. Nagarathnamma College of Nursing

69/90, Dr.Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan Road,

Soldevenahalli, Bangalore-560107

BANEA

OF
NUR

LIBRARY
AGC. No....
Date.4

ESING

Goliage

Acs.
No.....23

LIDRA?



ABSTRACT

Title: "A STUDY TO ASSESS THE KNOWLEDGE ON CARE OF CAESAREAN WOUND

INFECTION AMONG POSTNATAL MOTHERS IN A SELECTED HOSPITAL,BANGALORE".

Background:

1.ToAssess the knowledge on care of caesareanwound infection among postnatal mothers.

Method: Descriptive approach was used to collect data from 30 subjects selected by

purposive samplingtechnique through non probability sampling approach consisting2 sections.

items

Section A: Demographic variable consisting of 7 items

Section B: Structured questionnaire for assessing knowledge level consisting of 20

Result: 1.less than 50 has got inadequate knowledge is 20%.

2.(50 - 75) has got moderate knowledge is 50%.

3. More than 75% has got adequate knowledge is 30%.

viii



SLNO

1.

2

2.

3.

4.

S.

6.

7

8.

9.

10.

CHAPTER

INTRODUCTION

NEED OF STUDY

OBJECTIVES

REVIEW OFLITERATURE

METHODOLOGY

RESULTS

DISCUSSION

CONCLUSION

SUMMARY

BIBLOGRAPHY

TABLE OF CONTENT

ANNEXURES

PAGENO.

1-5

6-10

l1-12

13-16

17-23

24-39

40-42

43-44

4546

47-49

50-61



TABLE
NO.

4

6

3

7

8

9

2

10

LIST OF TABLE

TITLE

Frequency and percentage distribution of respondents
according to their age group

Frequency andpercentage distribution of respondents
according totheir religion

Frequency andpercentage distribution of respondents
according to economic status

Frequency andpercentage distribution of respondents
according to educational status.

Frequency and percentage distribution of respondents
according to occupation.

Frequency and percentage distribution of respondents
according to type of family.

Frequency andpercentage distributionof respondents
according to sources of information.

Classification of response on the knowledge level regarding
the care of caesarean wound infection.

Aspect wise knowledge distribution of responds on

knowledge releated to wound infection.

Item wise knowledge of undergraduate students regarding
caesarean wound infection

X

PAGE
NO.

25-26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35-36



FIGURE

NO

9

2

5

7

10

LIST OF FIGURES

TITLE

Schematic representation of research methodology.

A pie chart shows percentage distribution of respondents

according to their age group.

A pie chart shows frequency and distribution of respondents

according to their religion.

A pie chart shows frequency and distribution of respondents

according to their economic status.

A pie chart shows frequency and percentage distribution of

respondents according to educational status.

A graph shows frequency and percentage distribution of

respondents according to occupation status.

A pie chart shows frequency and percentage distribution of

respondents according to type of family.

A graph shows frequency and percentage distribution of

respondents according to sources of information.

A graph shows frequency and percentage distribution of

respondents according knowledge level.

A pie chart shows aspect wise knowledge distribution of

respondents on knowledge related of wound infection.

xi

PAGE

NO.

23

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34


