"A STUDY TO ASSESS THE KNOWLEDGE ON CARE OF CAESAREAN WOUND INFECTION AMONG POSTNATAL MOTHERS IN A SELECTED HOSPITAL, BANGALORE."

By

Nidhi Gurung

Reeta Das Paswan

And

Vikram M

Research project work submitted to Smt. Nagarathnamma College Of Nursing, Bangalore





Under The Guidance Of

Prof. Celine Alexander

Vice Principal

Head Of Department Of Obstetrics & Gynaecology

Smt. Nagarathnamma College of Nursing

69/90, Dr. Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan Road,

Soldevenahalli, Bangalore-560107

2017



ABSTRACT

Title: "A STUDY TO ASSESS THE KNOWLEDGE ON CARE OF CAESAREAN WOUND INFECTION AMONG POSTNATAL MOTHERS IN A SELECTED HOSPITAL, BANGALORE". Background:

1. To Assess the knowledge on care of caesarean wound infection among postnatal mothers.

Method: Descriptive approach was used to collect data from 30 subjects selected by purposive sampling technique through non probability sampling approach consisting 2 sections.

Section A: Demographic variable consisting of 7 items

Section B: Structured questionnaire for assessing knowledge level consisting of 20 items

Result: 1.less than 50 has got inadequate knowledge is 20%.

- 2. (50-75) has got moderate knowledge is 50%.
- 3. More than 75% has got adequate knowledge is 30%.

TABLE OF CONTENT

SLNO	CHAPTER	PAGE NO.
1.	INTRODUCTION	1-5
2	NEED OF STUDY	6-10
2.	OBJECTIVES	11-12
3.	REVIEW OF LITERATURE	13-16
4.	METHODOLOGY	17-23
5.	RESULTS	24-39
6.	DISCUSSION	40-42
7.	CONCLUSION	43-44
8.	SUMMARY	45-46
9.	BIBLOGRAPHY	47-49
10.	ANNEXURES	50-61

LIST OF TABLE

TABLI NO.	TITLE	PAGE NO.
1	Frequency and percentage distribution of respondents according to their age group	25-26
2	Frequency and percentage distribution of respondents according to their religion	27
3	Frequency and percentage distribution of respondents according to economic status	28
4	Frequency and percentage distribution of respondents according to educational status.	29
5	Frequency and percentage distribution of respondents according to occupation.	30
6	Frequency and percentage distribution of respondents according to type of family.	31
7	Frequency and percentage distribution of respondents according to sources of information.	32
8.	Classification of response on the knowledge level regarding the care of caesarean wound infection.	33
9	Aspect wise knowledge distribution of responds on knowledge releated to wound infection.	34
10	Item wise knowledge of undergraduate students regarding caesarean wound infection	35-36

LIST OF FIGURES

FIGURE	TITLE	PAGE
NO		NO.
1	Schematic representation of research methodology.	23
2	A pie chart shows percentage distribution of respondents according to their age group.	26
3	A pie chart shows frequency and distribution of respondents according to their religion.	27
4	A pie chart shows frequency and distribution of respondents according to their economic status.	28
5	A pie chart shows frequency and percentage distribution of respondents according to educational status.	29
6	A graph shows frequency and percentage distribution of respondents according to occupation status.	30
7	A pie chart shows frequency and percentage distribution of respondents according to type of family.	31
8	A graph shows frequency and percentage distribution of respondents according to sources of information.	32
9	A graph shows frequency and percentage distribution of respondents according knowledge level.	(A) (a)
10	A pie chart shows aspect wise knowledge distribution of respondents on knowledge related of wound infection.	34